You have subscribed to follow or copy the trades of a Signal Provider where you will be required to pay a performance fee and/or connection charge as stated in the subscription information provided. To read the full terms of the Social Trading Authorisation and Subscription Terms ('STAST'), click [HERE].

You acknowledge and agree to the following. All capitalised terms not defined below are defined within the STAST:

- I understand that [Broker] is facilitating the trades I wish to copy, and I understand the [Broker] does not, by implication or otherwise, endorse the operating methods of the Signal Provider.
- I hereby release the [Broker] from any and all liability with respect to the damage, Losses or lost profits sustained or alleged to have been sustained as a result of the [Broker] following the instructions of Pelican and/or a Signal Provider chosen by me, or for any matter arising out of the relationship between myself, the Signal Provider, or Pelican Group.
- I agree to hold the [Broker] harmless and to indemnify it as to any expense, damage or liability sustained by it with respect to any and all acts and practices of the Signal Provider regarding my Account, including all Losses arising therefrom.
- I have read, understood and agree to the Social Trading Authorisation and Subscription Terms found [HERE].
- I confirm I have read, understood and agree to the above statements. [TICK to Proceed]'